
Early Voting Dates and Times  
for the City of Miami Beach 

 
 

Location:  Miami Beach Library, 2100 Collins Ave. 
 
Dates: 
 

• Thursday, February 26    7 am – 7 pm   
 

• Friday, February 27        7 am – 7 pm   
 

• Saturday, February 28    7 am – 7 pm   
 

• Sunday, February 29      No early voting  
 

• Monday, March 1           9 am – 7 pm   
 

• Tuesday, March 2          9 am – 7 pm   
 

• Wednesday, March 3     9 am – 7 pm   
 

• Thursday, March 4         7 am – 7 pm   
 

• Friday, March 5             7 am – 7 pm   
 

• Saturday, March 6         7 am – 7 pm   
 

• Sunday, March 7           10 am – 5 pm   


